ORDINANCE NO. 24-02

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON FOR SALARY OF MAYOR, COUNCIL PRESIDENT, AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

WHEREAS, Ordinance 22-39 amended the Administrative Code setting the salaries of the Mayor, City Council President and City Council members as follows:

- Mayor \$13,000
- City Council President \$10,500
- Council members \$10,000

WHEREAS, City Council deems it necessary to increase salaries to keep pace with inflation and the rising cost of living.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Bridgeton that the Administrative Code be amended and supplemented and shall cease to read as heretofore and shall hereafter read as follows:

- Mayor \$20,000
- Council President \$15,500
- Council members \$15,000

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the above salaries and all those covered under the Administrative Code shall have, where applicable, the addition of any other pay as approved by Ordinance of City Council.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED the salaries set forth herein shall be effective January 1, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED the salaries set forth herein shall be payable in installments for the number of pay periods occurring in any given budget year.

ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Bridgeton held on the 16th day of January, 2024.

ATTEST: Nichole Almanza, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk

Edward Bethea, Council President

APPROVED:

Albert B. Kelly,

Introduced on First Reading	January 2, 2024
First Publication	January 7, 2024
Approved on Final Reading	January 16, 2024
Final Publication	January 19, 2024